GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3012
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015

FUNDS ALLOCATED FOR CULTURAL FUNCTION GRANT SCHEME
Chandrakasi Shri M.;Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides financial assistance to cultural organizations under cultural function grant scheme; and
(b) if so, the details of cultural organizations which have been given financial assistance during the last five years; and

(c) the funds allocated by the Government during the last five years, organization-wise and year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CNIL AVIATION (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b)&(c) Information is being collected and will be laid on table of the House.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

